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CONTACT 
	PHONE,
MOBILE number
	EMAIL

	ELA 


	
	FOR ALL CENTRES / DEPARTMENTS

	03000 658 500
	

	Executive Headteacher
Deputy Headteacher
Assistant Headteacher
	Based at Westwood HQ
Pod 1
	Micheala Clay  
David DuCane

Nick Waters


	Westwood  Ext 09111
Southwood Ext 09123
Ext 09111
Ext 09111

	mclay@ela.kent.sch.uk
dducane@ela.kent.sch.uk
nwaters@ela.kent.sch.uk


	Business & Finance Assistant
	Based at Westwood HQ
Pod 2
	Lauren Fossey
	03000 658 512 Ext 09512

	lfossey@ela.kent.sch.uk


	Finance & Business Officer


	Based at Westwood HQ
Pod 2
	Sarah Jeffery

	03000 658 510 Ext 09510

	sjeffery@ela.kent.sch.uk


	SENCO
	Based at Westwood HQ Pod 3

	Jenelle Harvey-Aduca
	03000 658 513 Ext 09513
07702 901251 
	jharvey-aduca@

 HYPERLINK "mailto:tracy.edwards2@kent.gov.uk" ela.kent.sch.uk

	FLO & career Co-ordinator
	Based at Westwood HQ Pod 3
	Janine Climie

	03000 658 515 Ext 09515
07702 901256 
	jclimie@ela.kent.sch.uk


	Westwood Centre


	The Westwood Centre

Unit L, Westwood Industrial Estate

Enterprise Road

Margate

Kent

CT9 4JA
	Sean Campbell– Centre Manager
Leanne Hill - Reception
	03000 658 501
07702514666 CM Ext 09107

Reception Ext 09101
	scampbell@ela.kent.sch.uk
lhill@ela.kent.sch.uk


	The Northwood Centre

KS2&3


	Northwood Centre

Highfield Road

Ramsgate

CT12 6QX
	Luke Farmer -

Centre Manager
Tina Haynes - KS2/3 Intervention, Admin
Ian McFadyen – KS2
	03000 658 502
07850 518038

CM Ext 09114
Reception Ext 09113


	lfarmer@ela.kent.sch.uk
thaynes@ela.kent.sch.uk
imcfadyen@ela.kent.sch.uk


	Southwood Centre 

	Southwood

Salisbury Road

Walmer

Deal 

Kent

CT14 7QJ 

 
	Joanne Nixon - 
Centre Manager

Lynn Cleaver – Reception
	03000 658 504

07702 514667 - JN
CM Ext 09121
Reception Ext 09119
	jnixon@ela.kent.sch.uk
lcleaver@ela.kent.sch.uk

	Data and Exams Officer
	Southwood


	Angela Shrimpton
	03000 658 517

Ext 09517
	ashrimpton@ela.kent.sch.uk


	Caretaker
	All Centres

	Dean Foster
	07702 901253
	dfoster@ela.kent.sch.uk


	Samantha Burton
	Lead Learning Mentor
	
	07702 901252
	sburton@ela.kent.sch.uk


	Natalia Dawkins
	Learning Mentor 

	
	07702901250
	ndawkins@ela.kent.sch.uk


	David Tilbury
	Learning Mentor

	
	07543 221697
	dtilbury@ela.kent.sch.uk


